VT
SY
SYJ
VK
VZ
VT
VP
VG

Model
Manifold
How to Order
VT325-��D
Electrical entry
Coil rated voltage
Allowable voltage
Apparent power  (3)
Power consumption  (3)
AC
DC
50Hz
60Hz
50Hz
60Hz
Inrush
Holding
DIN connector
100 and 200 VAC, (50/60Hz), 24VDC
–15% to +10% of rated voltage
75VA
60VA
27VA
17VA
12W
Note 3) At rated voltage
Model
VT325-02�D
VT325-03�D
Port size
1 4
3 8
Piping
Body ported
Weight
0.55kg
Model
VO325-00��
Applicable manifold
B mount common exhaust style
Accessories
Seal (DXT083-13-1), Bolt (DXT083-19-1, 2 pcs.)
VT325
For manifold: VO
∗∗Contact SMC for coil rated voltage (∗option).
02 1 G
∗Option
Valve specifications
Nil
V ∗
Standard
Vacuum Surge voltage suppressor
 – None
S
With surge suppressor
Manual override
 – Non-locking style
M Locking (Slotted style)
Coil rated voltage
1
 2
       3 ∗
 4 ∗
5
 6 ∗
 9 ∗
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
220V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
 7 ∗ 240V AC 50/60Hz

Caution
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Base
Common exhaust
The valves are asembled as NC valves at the time of shipment.
By removing the two retaining screws from the desired valves,
and rotating each valve body 180° and reassembling it on the
manifold base, it is possible to reassemble an NC valve as an
NO valve. (When doing so, make sure that a gasket is attached
to the mounting surface of the valve.) Properly tighten the
screws. The tightening torque of the retaining screws is 3Nm.
VT325 Series Manifold Model has a
B-mount style with common exhaust.
Dimensions
Manifold
Option DXT083-21ABlank plate (packing w/screw)
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoid valve
B-mount
17 (1)
VO325-00��-Q
Exhaust
port style
Common
Port location/Port size
P A R P A R
Piping Effective area (mm2)
(Nl/min)
Side
Side/
Bottom
Side 19 (1030.58)
Base Base Base
Note 1) If there are more than 4 stations, supply air from both P ports and exhaust from both R ports.
1 4 3 8,1 4 3 8, 1 4 3 8,
10
Exhaust
1 Common
Stations
VVT34
Porting
R
Side
Side
A
Bottom
Side
P
Side
Side
Symbol
1
0
···
2 stations
17(Max.)
···
02
17
05
02
Symbol Port size
       1 4
03 3 8
Port size Rc (PT)
F G (PF)
N NPT
T NPTF
Thread
E
Ordering source area code
E Europe
N North America